

ABSTRACT OF BIDS (5-20-16)
WORTHINGTON, MINNESOTA
2016 CONCRETE PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		BX Civil & Construction, Inc.		Larson Crane Service, Inc.		Duininck, Inc.		Henning Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SCHEDULE 1 - DARLING DRIVE RECONSTRUCTION													
2021.501	Mobilization per Schedule	LS	1	\$13,715.00	\$13,715.00	\$27,600.00	\$27,600.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2104.501	Remove 4" to 6" PE Pipe Drain	LF	120	\$8.25	\$990.00	\$5.90	\$708.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$8.75	\$1,050.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00
2104.501	Remove Curb and Gutter	LF	156	\$8.00	\$1,248.00	\$7.00	\$1,092.00	\$6.00	\$936.00	\$6.30	\$982.80	\$10.00	\$1,560.00
2104.503	Remove Concrete Driveway	SF	388	\$1.50	\$582.00	\$4.70	\$1,823.60	\$4.00	\$1,552.00	\$1.85	\$717.80	\$5.00	\$1,940.00
2104.505	Remove Bituminous Pavement 2" - 3"	SY	1680	\$8.25	\$13,860.00	\$5.90	\$9,912.00	\$5.00	\$8,400.00	\$5.45	\$9,156.00	\$7.50	\$12,600.00
2104.505	Remove Geotextile Fabric	SY	240	\$3.85	\$924.00	\$2.30	\$552.00	\$2.00	\$480.00	\$2.60	\$624.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00
2104.511	Sawing Concrete Surfaces	LF	16	\$9.75	\$156.00	\$7.60	\$121.60	\$6.50	\$104.00	\$10.40	\$166.40	\$20.00	\$320.00
2104.603	Hand Cut Geotextile Fabric	LF	184	\$0.75	\$138.00	\$5.30	\$975.20	\$4.50	\$828.00	\$2.15	\$395.60	\$3.00	\$552.00
2105.501	Common Excavation	CY	454	\$15.00	\$6,810.00	\$7.00	\$3,178.00	\$6.00	\$2,724.00	\$16.00	\$7,264.00	\$15.00	\$6,810.00
2105.504	Core Excavation (If Needed)	CY	14	\$11.50	\$161.00	\$11.50	\$161.00	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$35.50	\$497.00	\$10.00	\$140.00
2105.533	Salvaged Aggregate in Stockpile (LV)	CY	131	\$16.85	\$2,207.35	\$17.50	\$2,292.50	\$15.00	\$1,965.00	\$13.50	\$1,768.50	\$17.50	\$2,292.50
2105.542	Stabilizing Agg for Subgrade (LV)(If Needed)	CY	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$293.00	\$2,930.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$46.00	\$460.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
2105.604	Furnish & Install Geotextile Fabric Type IV modified	SY	240	\$3.25	\$780.00	\$17.50	\$4,200.00	\$15.00	\$3,600.00	\$5.55	\$1,332.00	\$20.00	\$4,800.00
2123.526	Equipment Rental for Exploratory Excavation	HOUR	1	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$176.00	\$176.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
2211.503	Aggregate Base (CV), Class 5	CY	50	\$57.50	\$2,875.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$56.90	\$2,845.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
2301.504	6.5" Concrete Pavement	SY	1680	\$52.00	\$87,360.00	\$39.50	\$66,360.00	\$45.00	\$75,600.00	\$43.00	\$72,240.00	\$45.87	\$77,061.60
2451.505	Aggregate Backfill - Subgrade or Pipe Crossings (LV) (As Directed)	CY	146	\$42.50	\$6,205.00	\$29.50	\$4,307.00	\$25.00	\$3,650.00	\$32.70	\$4,774.20	\$20.00	\$2,920.00
2451.507	Granular Foundation (LV) (If Needed)	CY	2	\$41.00	\$82.00	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$30.00	\$60.00
2502.541	6" Perf. P.E. Pipe Drain Standard Installation	LF	6	\$31.00	\$186.00	\$16.50	\$99.00	\$14.00	\$84.00	\$27.10	\$162.60	\$100.00	\$600.00
2502.541	4" Perf. P.E. Pipe Drain Subgrade Installation	LF	120	\$3.50	\$420.00	\$14.00	\$1,680.00	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$20.90	\$2,508.00	\$17.50	\$2,100.00
2502.541	4-12" Corr. Polyethylene Drain Repair Pipe (If Needed)	LF	10	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$11.50	\$115.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$43.40	\$434.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
2502.573	Unknown Tile Repair Connect. or Tie into System (If Needed)	EACH	2	\$116.00	\$232.00	\$88.00	\$176.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$170.00	\$340.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
2502.573	Pipe Drain Tie Into Existing Storm System	EACH	1	\$665.00	\$665.00	\$182.00	\$182.00	\$155.00	\$155.00	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
2503.573	Storm Repair Connection Fernco - 15" RCP to 15" RCP	EACH	1	\$570.00	\$570.00	\$761.00	\$761.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2503.573	Concrete Plug 4" -12" Pipe (As Directed)	EACH	1	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$88.00	\$88.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
2506.516	F & I Neenah R1955 -1 w/R1979 1.5" Casting Assembly	EACH	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,460.00	\$2,460.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
2531.501	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Design B624	LF	156	\$38.00	\$5,928.00	\$25.50	\$3,978.00	\$50.00	\$7,800.00	\$48.00	\$7,488.00	\$30.00	\$4,680.00
2531.507	6" Concrete Driveway	SY	43	\$50.00	\$2,150.00	\$47.00	\$2,021.00	\$65.00	\$2,795.00	\$65.00	\$2,795.00	\$72.00	\$3,096.00
2573.530	Storm Drain Inlet Protection	EACH	3	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$151.00	\$453.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$145.00	\$435.00	\$75.00	\$225.00
2575.535	Water for BFM Turf Maintenance (As Directed)	M GAL	2	\$30.00	\$51.00	\$287.00	\$487.90	\$300.00	\$510.00	\$300.00	\$510.00	\$150.00	\$255.00
2575.604	Rapid Stabilization Method BFM	SY	105	\$15.00	\$1,575.00	\$24.00	\$2,520.00	\$18.00	\$1,890.00	\$15.00	\$1,575.00	\$15.00	\$1,575.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE 1 BASE BID					\$154,020.35		\$143,229.80		\$147,763.00		\$144,740.90		\$168,087.10
SCHEDULE 1 - DARLING DRIVE STORM ALTERNATE 1 (Salvage & Reinstall Storm System)													
2104.602	Salvage & Reinstall Drainage Structure, Des N w/sed	EACH	2	\$2,850.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,110.00	\$4,220.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
2104.603	Salvage & Reinstall 15" RCP Storm Pipe	LF	42	\$115.00	\$4,830.00	\$17.50	\$735.00	\$28.00	\$1,176.00	\$63.80	\$2,679.60	\$100.00	\$4,200.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE 1 ALTERNATE 1					\$10,530.00		\$4,955.00		\$4,776.00		\$6,279.60		\$11,200.00
SCHEDULE 1 - DARLING DRIVE STORM ALTERNATE 2 (Remove & Replace Storm System)													
2104.501	Remove 4" to 15" Pipe	LF	43	\$24.00	\$1,032.00	\$7.00	\$301.00	\$6.00	\$258.00	\$21.00	\$903.00	\$15.00	\$645.00
2104.509	Remove Catch Basin or Manhole	EACH	2	\$815.00	\$1,630.00	\$527.00	\$1,054.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Engineer's Estimate				BX Civil & Construction, Inc.		Larson Crane Service, Inc.		Duininck, Inc.		Henning Construction, Inc.	
			Approx. Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
2503.511	15" RCP Sewer, Class III	LF	43	\$43.10	\$1,853.30	\$47.00	\$2,021.00	\$40.00	\$1,720.00	\$62.50	\$2,687.50	\$50.00	\$2,150.00	
2506.502	Construct Drainage Structure, Des N w/sed	EACH	2	\$2,975.00	\$5,950.00	\$2,170.00	\$4,340.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	
TOTAL SCHEDULE 1 ALTERNATE 2					\$10,465.30		\$7,716.00		\$6,578.00		\$9,290.50		\$9,795.00	
SCHEDULE 2 - HAGGE STREET RECONSTRUCTION														
2021.501	Mobilization per Schedule	LS	1	\$25,080.00	\$25,080.00	\$27,600.00	\$27,600.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	
2101.501	Clearing Tree 18" to 24" diameter	TREE	1	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	
2101.506	Grubbing Tree 18" to 24" diameter	TREE	1	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$527.00	\$527.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	
2104.501	Remove 4" to 12" Pipe	LF	10	\$24.00	\$240.00	\$7.00	\$70.00	\$6.00	\$60.00	\$37.20	\$372.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	
2104.501	Remove Curb and Gutter	LF	217	\$8.00	\$1,736.00	\$9.00	\$1,953.00	\$7.50	\$1,627.50	\$6.30	\$1,367.10	\$20.00	\$4,340.00	
2104.503	Remove Concrete Driveway	SF	99	\$1.50	\$148.50	\$4.70	\$465.30	\$4.00	\$396.00	\$1.85	\$183.15	\$15.00	\$1,485.00	
2104.503	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SF	343	\$1.50	\$514.50	\$4.70	\$1,612.10	\$4.00	\$1,372.00	\$1.75	\$600.25	\$6.00	\$2,058.00	
2104.505	Remove Bituminous Pavement 2" - 3"	SY	2753	\$6.75	\$18,582.75	\$5.90	\$16,242.70	\$5.00	\$13,765.00	\$5.35	\$14,728.55	\$7.50	\$20,647.50	
2104.505	Remove Bituminous Pavement 4" - 5"	SY	4	\$32.50	\$130.00	\$7.60	\$30.40	\$6.50	\$26.00	\$69.00	\$276.00	\$8.00	\$32.00	
2104.509	Remove Catch Basin or Manhole	EACH	2	\$815.00	\$1,630.00	\$527.00	\$1,054.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
2104.511	Sawing Concrete Surfaces	LF	87	\$8.50	\$739.50	\$6.40	\$556.80	\$5.50	\$478.50	\$10.40	\$904.80	\$15.00	\$1,305.00	
2104.513	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	29	\$8.50	\$246.50	\$5.30	\$153.70	\$4.50	\$130.50	\$12.10	\$350.90	\$15.00	\$435.00	
2105.501	Common Excavation	CY	759	\$15.30	\$11,612.70	\$5.00	\$3,795.00	\$4.25	\$3,225.75	\$14.00	\$10,626.00	\$20.00	\$15,180.00	
2105.504	Core Excavation (If Needed)	CY	23	\$11.50	\$264.50	\$5.00	\$115.00	\$4.25	\$97.75	\$23.60	\$542.80	\$25.00	\$575.00	
2105.523	Common Borrow (LV)	CY	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$11.50	\$46.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$73.00	\$292.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	
2105.533	Salvaged Aggregate in Stockpile (LV)	CY	425	\$17.00	\$7,225.00	\$17.50	\$7,437.50	\$15.00	\$6,375.00	\$12.50	\$5,312.50	\$20.00	\$8,500.00	
2105.542	Stabilizing Aggregate for Subgrade (LV)(If Needed)	CY	16	\$30.75	\$492.00	\$2.60	\$41.60	\$2.25	\$36.00	\$46.00	\$736.00	\$40.00	\$640.00	
2211.503	Aggregate Base (CV), Class 5	CY	304	\$57.50	\$17,480.00	\$37.50	\$11,400.00	\$32.00	\$9,728.00	\$49.50	\$15,048.00	\$35.00	\$10,640.00	
2301.504	6" Concrete Pavement	SY	2731	\$47.50	\$129,722.50	\$39.00	\$106,509.00	\$42.00	\$114,702.00	\$41.00	\$111,971.00	\$38.15	\$104,187.65	
2451.505	Aggregate Backfill - Subgrade or Pipe Crossings (LV) (As Directed)	CY	16	\$41.00	\$656.00	\$33.00	\$528.00	\$28.00	\$448.00	\$32.70	\$523.20	\$35.00	\$560.00	
2451.507	Granular Foundation (LV) (If Needed)	CY	2	\$41.00	\$82.00	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	
2502.541	4-12" Corr. Polyethylene Drain Repair Pipe (If Needed)	LF	5	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$11.50	\$57.50	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$54.10	\$270.50	\$50.00	\$250.00	
2502.573	Unknown Tile Repair Connect. or Tie into System (If Needed)	EACH	2	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$88.00	\$176.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$170.00	\$340.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	
2503.511	6" PVC Storm Pipe, SDR 18	LF	4	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$52.50	\$210.00	\$45.00	\$180.00	\$71.00	\$284.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	
2503.573	Storm Repair Connection - 6" PVC to 6" PVC or Clay Fernco	EACH	1	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$88.00	\$88.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$235.00	\$235.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	
2506.502	Construct Drainage Structure, Design N w/sed	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,670.00	\$3,340.00	\$1,425.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	
2506.516	F & I Neenah R1955 -1 w/R1979 1.5" Casting Assembly	EACH	1	\$2,125.00	\$2,125.00	\$2,690.00	\$2,690.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	
2506.516	F & I Neenah R1955 -1 w/R1979 3" Casting Assembly	EACH	3	\$2,135.00	\$6,405.00	\$2,690.00	\$8,070.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,350.00	\$7,050.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	
2506.522	Adjust Catch Basin Casting with concrete collar	EACH	1	\$815.00	\$815.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$610.00	\$610.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	
2506.522	Adjust Frame and Ring Casting	EACH	5	\$575.00	\$2,875.00	\$410.00	\$2,050.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$510.00	\$2,550.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	
2521.501	4" Concrete Walk for ADA Ramp	SF	343	\$6.00	\$2,058.00	\$3.80	\$1,303.40	\$10.00	\$3,430.00	\$9.00	\$3,087.00	\$7.00	\$2,401.00	
2531.501	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Design B618	LF	22	\$36.00	\$792.00	\$23.00	\$506.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$48.00	\$1,056.00	\$28.00	\$616.00	
2531.501	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Design B624	LF	283	\$38.00	\$10,754.00	\$23.00	\$6,509.00	\$50.00	\$14,150.00	\$48.00	\$13,584.00	\$30.00	\$8,490.00	
2531.507	6" Concrete Driveway	SY	11	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$68.00	\$748.00	\$65.00	\$715.00	\$65.00	\$715.00	\$72.00	\$792.00	
2531.602	Truncated Dome Insert Plate (24" x30")	EACH	8	\$155.00	\$1,240.00	\$169.00	\$1,352.00	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	
2531.603	Concrete Curb, Design V - variable height 0" to 8"	LF	35	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$31.50	\$1,102.50	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$8.00	\$280.00	\$25.00	\$875.00	
2573.530	Storm Drain Inlet Protection	EACH	6	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$151.00	\$906.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$145.00	\$870.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	
2574.525	Common Topsoil Borrow by CU YD (As Needed)	CY	12	\$36.00	\$432.00	\$35.00	\$420.00	\$22.00	\$264.00	\$91.50	\$1,098.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	
2575.535	Water for BFM Turf Maintenance (As Directed)	M GAL	2	\$300.00	\$630.00	\$287.00	\$602.70	\$300.00	\$630.00	\$300.00	\$630.00	\$150.00	\$315.00	
2575.604	Rapid Stabilization Method BFM	SY	120	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$24.00	\$2,880.00	\$18.00	\$2,160.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	
TOTAL SCHEDULE 2					\$254,953.45		\$214,628.20		\$219,062.00		\$233,453.75		\$261,504.15	

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		BX Civil & Construction, Inc.		Larson Crane Service, Inc.		Duininck, Inc.		Henning Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SCHEDULE 3 - SCHAAP DRIVE RECONSTRUCTION													
2021.501	Mobilization per Schedule	LS	1	\$25,115.00	\$25,115.00	\$27,600.00	\$27,600.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
2104.501	Remove Curb and Gutter	LF	66	\$8.00	\$528.00	\$7.00	\$462.00	\$6.00	\$396.00	\$6.30	\$415.80	\$20.00	\$1,320.00
2104.503	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SF	332	\$1.50	\$498.00	\$4.70	\$1,560.40	\$4.00	\$1,328.00	\$1.75	\$581.00	\$5.00	\$1,660.00
2104.505	Remove Bituminous Pavement 2" - 3"	SY	3473	\$6.75	\$23,442.75	\$5.90	\$20,490.70	\$5.00	\$17,365.00	\$5.35	\$18,580.55	\$7.50	\$26,047.50
2104.505	Remove Concrete Pavement	SY	24	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$26.00	\$624.00	\$22.00	\$528.00	\$18.80	\$451.20	\$10.00	\$240.00
2104.511	Sawing Concrete Surfaces	LF	88	\$7.50	\$660.00	\$6.40	\$563.20	\$5.50	\$484.00	\$10.40	\$915.20	\$15.00	\$1,320.00
2105.501	Common Excavation	CY	773	\$15.30	\$11,826.90	\$5.30	\$4,096.90	\$4.50	\$3,478.50	\$13.90	\$10,744.70	\$25.00	\$19,325.00
2105.504	Core Excavation (If Needed)	CY	29	\$11.65	\$337.85	\$7.00	\$203.00	\$6.00	\$174.00	\$23.60	\$684.40	\$25.00	\$725.00
2105.533	Salvaged Agg in Stockpile (LV)	CY	241	\$17.00	\$4,097.00	\$17.50	\$4,217.50	\$15.00	\$3,615.00	\$13.00	\$3,133.00	\$30.00	\$7,230.00
2105.542	Stabilizing Agg for Subgrade (LV)(If Needed)	CY	21	\$30.00	\$630.00	\$264.00	\$5,544.00	\$225.00	\$4,725.00	\$46.00	\$966.00	\$40.00	\$840.00
2211.503	Aggregate Base (CV), Class 5	CY	194	\$57.50	\$11,155.00	\$37.50	\$7,275.00	\$32.00	\$6,208.00	\$49.50	\$9,603.00	\$40.00	\$7,760.00
2301.504	6" Concrete Pavement	SY	3473	\$47.50	\$164,967.50	\$38.00	\$131,974.00	\$42.00	\$145,866.00	\$41.00	\$142,393.00	\$35.46	\$123,152.58
2301.504	7" Concrete Pavement	SY	24	\$57.00	\$1,368.00	\$65.00	\$1,560.00	\$45.00	\$1,080.00	\$44.00	\$1,056.00	\$40.00	\$960.00
2301.541	Integrant Curb, Design B6	LF	28	\$12.00	\$336.00	\$27.50	\$770.00	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$8.00	\$224.00	\$6.00	\$168.00
2451.505	Aggregate Backfill - Subgrade or Pipe Crossings (LV) (As Directed)	CY	21	\$41.00	\$861.00	\$33.00	\$693.00	\$28.00	\$588.00	\$32.70	\$686.70	\$40.00	\$840.00
2506.516	F & I Neenah R1955 -1 w/R1979 3" Casting Assembly	EACH	4	\$2,135.00	\$8,540.00	\$2,580.00	\$10,320.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,350.00	\$9,400.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
2521.501	4" Concrete Walk for ADA Ramp	SF	332	\$6.00	\$1,992.00	\$7.00	\$2,324.00	\$10.00	\$3,320.00	\$9.00	\$2,988.00	\$7.00	\$2,324.00
2531.501	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Design D412	LF	10	\$36.00	\$360.00	\$31.00	\$310.00	\$41.00	\$410.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
2531.501	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Design B624	LF	36	\$38.00	\$1,368.00	\$31.00	\$1,116.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$48.00	\$1,728.00	\$30.00	\$1,080.00
2531.602	Truncated Dome Insert Plate (24" x24")	EACH	16	\$130.00	\$2,080.00	\$84.00	\$1,344.00	\$180.00	\$2,880.00	\$180.00	\$2,880.00	\$160.00	\$2,560.00
2573.530	Storm Drain Inlet Protection	EACH	6	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$151.00	\$906.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$145.00	\$870.00	\$75.00	\$450.00
2574.525	Common Topsoil Borrow by CU YD "(As Needed)"	CY	6	\$36.00	\$216.00	\$35.00	\$210.00	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$115.00	\$690.00	\$40.00	\$240.00
2575.535	Water for BFM Turf Maintenance (As Directed)	M GAL	1	\$300.00	\$180.00	\$287.00	\$172.20	\$300.00	\$180.00	\$300.00	\$180.00	\$150.00	\$90.00
2575.604	Rapid Stabilization Method BFM	SY	36	\$15.00	\$540.00	\$24.00	\$864.00	\$18.00	\$648.00	\$15.00	\$540.00	\$15.00	\$540.00
2582.503	Crosswalk Marking - Latex Paint	SF	240	\$4.38	\$1,051.20	\$11.50	\$2,760.00	\$45.00	\$10,800.00	\$6.25	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,400.00
			TOTAL SCHEDULE 3		\$263,230.20		\$227,959.90		\$240,583.50		\$235,610.55		\$264,772.08
			TOTAL SCHEDULES 1 (Alt #1) thru 3		\$682,734.00		\$590,772.90		\$612,184.50		\$620,084.80		\$705,563.33
			TOTAL SCHEDULES 1 (Alt #2) thru 3		\$682,669.30		\$593,533.90		\$613,986.50		\$623,095.70		\$704,158.33